
Shakin tuen Seniorioturnaus
Final ranking

Rank SNo. Name Rtg FED Pts Res.
1 2 Markkanen Seppo 1872 FIN 8 w 1 5 b 1 4 w 1 2 b 1 3 w ½ 6 b ½ 7 w 1 6 0
2 7 Rintakoski Pentti 1702 FIN 3 w 1 4 b ½ 6 w ½ 1 w 0 12 b 1 8 b 1 10 w 1 5 1
3 1 Mikkonen Harri 1903 FIN 2 b 0 12 w 1 9 b 1 6 w ½ 1 b ½ 5 w 1 4 b 1 5 0
4 3 Rantanen Veikko 1854 FIN 12 b 1 2 w ½ 1 b 0 10 w 1 6 b ½ 7 w 1 3 w 0 4 0
5 4 Keihänen Pentti 1810 FIN 11 w 1 1 w 0 7 b 0 8 b 1 9 w 1 3 b 0 12 w ½ 3½ 0
6 5 Kauko Pekka 1795 FIN 9 b ½ 7 w 1 2 b ½ 3 b ½ 4 w ½ 1 w ½ 11 b 0 3½ 0
7 6 Poutanen Olavi 1789 FIN 10 w ½ 6 b 0 5 w 1 9 b ½ 11 w 1 4 b 0 1 b 0 3 0
8 8 Kangas Mauno 1700 FIN 1 b 0 11 w ½ 12 b 0 5 w 0 10 b 1 2 w 0 9 b 1 2½ 2½
9 11 Miikkulainen Jouko 1468 FIN 6 w ½ 10 b 1 3 w 0 7 w ½ 5 b 0 11 b ½ 8 w 0 2½ 1½

10 12 Sukanen Tuomo 1342 FIN 7 b ½ 9 w 0 11 b 1 4 b 0 8 w 0 12 w 1 2 b 0 2½ 1
11 10 Mäensivu Martti 1538 FIN 5 b 0 8 b ½ 10 w 0 12 w ½ 7 b 0 9 w ½ 6 w 1 2½ 1
12 9 Kvist Edvi 1550 FIN 4 w 0 3 b 0 8 w 1 11 b ½ 2 w 0 10 b 0 5 b ½ 2 0

yli 60v
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Gr PtsRes.

3 1 Mikkonen Harri 1903 S60 5 0
11 10 Mäensivu Martti 1538 S60 2½ 1

yli 70v
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Gr PtsRes.

1 2 Markkanen Seppo 1872 S70 6 0
4 3 Rantanen Veikko 1854 S70 4 0
6 5 Kauko Pekka 1795 S70 3½ 0
7 6 Poutanen Olavi 1789 S70 3 0
9 11 Miikkulainen Jouko 1468 S70 2½1½

10 12 Sukanen Tuomo 1342 S70 2½ 1

yli 80v
Rank SNo. Name Rtg Gr PtsRes.

2 7 Rintakoski Pentti 1702 S80 5 1
5 4 Keihänen Pentti 1810 S80 3½ 0
8 8 Kangas Mauno 1700 S80 2½2½

12 9 Kvist Edvi 1550 S80 2 0
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